

Landmark Property Development Company Limited Registered Office: 11th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001

CIN: L13100DL1976PLC188942

Tel.: (91-11) 43621200 Fax: (91-11) 41501333

Email: info@landmarkproperty.in Website: www.landmarkproperty.in

September 29, 2022

BSE Limited
1st Floor
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort,
Mumbai-400001

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that below mentioned share certificates under folio nos. 032097 & 032098 have been reported lost by the registered holders who have requested us to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of original.

Name of shareholder(s)	Folio	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No. of
	No.	No(s).		Shares
Aayush Jain	032097	5594	23227965 - 23228114	150
Neeraj Jain				
Anushka Jain Neeraj Jain	032098	5595	23228115- 23228264	150

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Landmark Property Development

Company Limited

Ankit Bhatia Company Secretary To Landmark Property Development Company Limited

11th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001.

Date: 28 - 09 - 2022.

Subject: Loss of Share Certificates.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that I Aayush Jain, First Holder in Folio No. 032097 is holding the following **Share Certificate:** 

Company Name: Landmark Property Development Company Limited.

Name of Share Holders: First Holder: Aayush Jain Second Holder: Neeraj Jain. Certificate Number: 5594.

Distinctive No. Of Shares: 23227965 - 23228114.

No. of Shares: 150.

We are unable to locate the above said share certificate. Please provide us with the procedure to claim duplicate share certificate.

Your coordination is highly appreciated.

Regards

Aayush Jain

[Signature of First Holder]

Neeraj Jain

[Signature of Second Holder]

2.8 | 9 | 2022

Received Contents Not Verified

C B Management Services (P) Ltd.

To Landmark Property Development Company Limited

11th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001.

Date: 28 - 09 - 2022.

Subject: Loss of Share Certificates.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that I Anushka Jain, First Holder in Folio No. 032098 is holding the following **Share Certificate:** 

Company Name: Landmark Property Development Company Limited.

Name of Share Holders: First Holder: Anushka Jain Second Holder: Neeraj Jain. Certificate Number: 5595.

Distinctive No. Of Shares: 23228115 - 23228264.

No. of Shares: 150.

We are unable to locate the above said share certificate. Please provide us with the procedure to claim duplicate share certificate.

Your coordination is highly appreciated.

Regards

Anushka Jain

[Signature of First Holder]

amshlar

Neeraj Jain

[Signature of Second Holder]

28/9/2022 Received Contents Not Verified

C & Management Services (P) Ltd.